
ALMA Observing Activity from 2018-10-15T17:59:00 to 2018-10-22T18:00:00
QA0 pass executions

2018-10-22
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

11:10:47 11:45:04 2018.1.00992.S CID_346_a_07_TM1 A SUPER spatially-resolved
assessment of the impact of AGN-
driven outflows

Harrison EU 12-m 7

10:26:09 11:10:39 2018.1.01767.S J0945+17_a_07_TM1 Quasar Feedback Survey:
establishing the impact of radio jets
on typical AGN hosts via sub-kpc
molecular gas imaging

Thomson EU 12-m 7

10:23:35 11:48:56 2018.1.00612.S NOM2005-_a_06_7M Core mass function in metal-poor
environments

Izumi EA 7-m 6

09:51:32 10:24:27 2018.1.01344.S NGC3110_a_06_TM1 CON-quest: Finding the most
obscured galaxy nuclei

Aalto EU 12-m 6

08:54:19 09:50:59 2018.1.00699.S IRAS_090_a_06_TM1 Resolving Massive Molecular
Outflows in a Representative Sample
of Local ULIRGs

Pereira Santaella EU 12-m 6

07:22:17 07:59:10 2018.1.01205.L L1551_IR_a_06_7M Fifty AU STudy of the chemistry in the
disk/envelope system of Solar-like
protostars (FAUST)

Yamamoto EA EU NA 7-m 6

07:18:58 08:54:12 2018.1.01532.S HH30_a_06_TM1 Magnetic field study of the disk and
outflow of HH30

Louvet CL 12-m 6

05:41:37 07:22:09 2018.1.01284.S HOPS-284_a_07_7M A 350 GHz ACA Survey of Orion
Protostars

Megeath NA 7-m 7

05:21:20 07:18:50 2018.1.01532.S HH30_a_06_TM1 Magnetic field study of the disk and
outflow of HH30

Louvet CL 12-m 6

04:44:34 05:21:09 2018.1.00538.S J0256.4-_a_06_TM1 ALMA-BASS: CND-scale molecular
gas survey toward nearby luminous
AGNs selected with the Swift-BAT
hard X-ray survey

Izumi EA 12-m 6

03:54:24 04:44:26 2018.1.00538.S J0123.8-_a_06_TM1 ALMA-BASS: CND-scale molecular
gas survey toward nearby luminous
AGNs selected with the Swift-BAT
hard X-ray survey

Izumi EA 12-m 6

03:28:31 04:18:07 2018.1.00922.S helms62_a_06_7M Nature of Herschel-Selected Distant
Starbursts (Time Filler)

Riechers NA 7-m 6

02:55:10 03:54:17 2017.1.01423.S SPT0311-_a_06_TM2 The Formation of Massive Galaxies in
the Reionization Era

Marrone NA 12-m 6

02:00:24 03:28:23 2018.1.01115.S Tile_091_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

01:46:20 02:55:03 2017.1.00685.S NGC1097_a_06_TM1 In search of the high HCN/HCO+ ratio
origin in AGNs: SiO imagings of
Seyfert galaxies down to 15-30 pc
scales

Taniguchi EA 12-m 6

00:12:51 01:40:35 2018.1.01115.S Tile_042_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

2018-10-21
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:14:09 00:12:40 2018.1.00922.S helms59_a_06_7M Nature of Herschel-Selected Distant
Starbursts (Time Filler)

Riechers NA 7-m 6

21:33:11 22:51:15 2018.1.00443.S 24013+04_a_06_7M How is the mass assembled in high-
mass star-forming regions?

Traficante EU 7-m 6

20:07:51 21:07:00 2018.1.01205.L BHB07-11_b_06_7M Fifty AU STudy of the chemistry in the
disk/envelope system of Solar-like
protostars (FAUST)

Yamamoto EA EU NA 7-m 6

18:43:36 19:56:26 2018.1.01205.L BHB07-11_a_06_7M Fifty AU STudy of the chemistry in the
disk/envelope system of Solar-like
protostars (FAUST)

Yamamoto EA EU NA 7-m 6

17:40:18 18:41:38 2017.1.01006.S Oph_A_N6_a_03_TM1 Cores on the cusp of star formation Friesen NA 12-m 3

17:05:06 17:29:48 2018.1.01496.S IRAS_162_a_04_TM1 Phosphorus-bearing molecules
towards a Solar-system precursor

Rivilla EU 12-m 4

16:42:14 17:15:32 2018.1.00135.S NGC_5775_b_06_7M Extra-planar & Diffuse Molecular Gas
in Spiral Galaxies

Zschaechner EU 7-m 6

16:08:05 17:04:59 2018.1.00423.S IRAS_172_a_04_TM1 H2S as a tracer of shocks in AGN
outflows

Sato EA 12-m 4

15:15:17 16:34:30 2018.1.01205.L IRAS_153_b_06_7M Fifty AU STudy of the chemistry in the
disk/envelope system of Solar-like
protostars (FAUST)

Yamamoto EA EU NA 7-m 6

13:47:24 15:15:09 2018.1.01236.S NGC4945_a_07_7M Resolving the Super Star Clusters Leroy NA 7-m 7



in the Nuclear Starburst of NGC 4945

12:37:33 13:47:24 2017.1.00886.L NGC4548_a_06_TP 100,000 Molecular Clouds Across the
Main Sequence: GMCs as the Drivers
of Galaxy Evolution

Schinnerer EU NA Total Power 6

12:33:06 13:56:18 2018.1.00616.S MACS1149_a_07_TM1 Anatomy of a spectroscopically-
confirmed lensed galaxy at z=9.11

Hashimoto EA 12-m 7

07:25:17 09:00:10 2018.1.01532.S HH30_a_06_TM1 Magnetic field study of the disk and
outflow of HH30

Louvet CL 12-m 6

07:18:06 08:48:37 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-134_a_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

07:15:49 09:17:21 2018.1.01284.S HOPS-264_a_07_7M A 350 GHz ACA Survey of Orion
Protostars

Megeath NA 7-m 7

05:49:37 07:17:58 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-134_a_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

05:48:07 07:15:40 2018.1.01115.S Tile_038_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

05:27:48 07:25:10 2018.1.01532.S HH30_a_06_TM1 Magnetic field study of the disk and
outflow of HH30

Louvet CL 12-m 6

04:50:25 05:27:40 2018.1.00538.S J0252.7-_a_06_TM1 ALMA-BASS: CND-scale molecular
gas survey toward nearby luminous
AGNs selected with the Swift-BAT
hard X-ray survey

Izumi EA 12-m 6

04:32:12 05:49:29 2018.1.00756.S MC02_a_06_TP A comprehensive survey to study the
evolution of high-density cores in
Taurus

Tachihara EA Total Power 6

04:06:14 04:57:26 2018.1.00922.S hers1_a_07_7M Nature of Herschel-Selected Distant
Starbursts (Time Filler)

Riechers NA 7-m 7

04:03:15 04:50:18 2018.1.00682.S BD-11_16_a_07_TM1 Eccentric wide hot-subdwarf binaries:
Testing the circumbinary disk
hypothesis

Vos CL 12-m 7

03:13:34 04:32:03 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1385_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

02:38:14 04:06:01 2018.1.01115.S Tile_012_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

02:26:09 03:35:57 2018.1.00699.S IRAS_005_a_06_TM1 Resolving Massive Molecular
Outflows in a Representative Sample
of Local ULIRGs

Pereira Santaella EU 12-m 6

02:03:25 02:24:07 2018.1.00659.L SV_Aqr_d_06_TM2 ATOMIUM: ALMA Tracing the Origins
of Molecules In dUst-forming oxygen-
rich M-type stars

Decin EU NA 12-m 6

01:57:49 03:13:25 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1097_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

00:57:50 02:25:22 2018.1.01115.S Tile_096_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

00:47:18 01:57:41 2018.1.01321.S NGC_253_c_06_TP Physics at High Angular Resolution in
Nearby Galaxies: The Local Galaxy
Inventory

Faesi EU Total Power 6

2018-10-20
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:43:24 00:50:59 2018.1.00816.S Phoenix_a_06_TM1 Massive molecular gas flows
encasing radio bubbles in the Phoenix
cluster

Russell EU 12-m 6

22:12:57 23:17:50 2018.1.00699.S IRAS_F19_a_06_TM1 Resolving Massive Molecular
Outflows in a Representative Sample
of Local ULIRGs

Pereira Santaella EU 12-m 6

16:51:37 17:52:08 2017.1.01006.S Oph_A_N6_a_03_TM1 Cores on the cusp of star formation Friesen NA 12-m 3

16:38:42 17:48:28 2017.1.00886.L NGC4548_a_06_TP 100,000 Molecular Clouds Across the
Main Sequence: GMCs as the Drivers
of Galaxy Evolution

Schinnerer EU NA Total Power 6

15:54:25 16:50:24 2018.1.01246.S NGC3256_a_03_TM1 Deriving True Star Formation Rates in
Dust-Obscured Starburst Galaxies

Inami EU 12-m 3

15:47:06 17:14:18 2018.1.01236.S NGC4945_a_07_7M Resolving the Super Star Clusters in
the Nuclear Starburst of NGC 4945

Leroy NA 7-m 7



15:23:44 16:33:30 2017.1.00886.L NGC4548_a_06_TP 100,000 Molecular Clouds Across the
Main Sequence: GMCs as the Drivers
of Galaxy Evolution

Schinnerer EU NA Total Power 6

15:18:06 15:35:34 2018.1.00932.S SDSS1220_a_03_TM1 Extremely UV-luminous star-forming
galaxies: unveiling the very early
phase of SMGs

Marques-Chaves EU 12-m 3

14:21:48 15:17:44 2018.1.00538.S J1201.2-_a_06_TM1 ALMA-BASS: CND-scale molecular
gas survey toward nearby luminous
AGNs selected with the Swift-BAT
hard X-ray survey

Izumi EA 12-m 6

14:20:48 15:36:38 2018.1.00272.S NGC4038_a_06_7M Adjusting the Reception of The
Antennae: A Clear Look at GMCs in a
Major Merger

Wilson NA 7-m 6

14:10:54 15:20:37 2017.1.00886.L NGC4548_a_06_TP 100,000 Molecular Clouds Across the
Main Sequence: GMCs as the Drivers
of Galaxy Evolution

Schinnerer EU NA Total Power 6

13:55:11 14:17:52 2018.1.01344.S ESO_320-_a_06_TM1 CON-quest: Finding the most
obscured galaxy nuclei

Aalto EU 12-m 6

13:07:53 13:53:27 2018.1.00932.S SDSS1157_a_03_TM1 Extremely UV-luminous star-forming
galaxies: unveiling the very early
phase of SMGs

Marques-Chaves EU 12-m 3

12:53:35 14:03:44 2017.1.00886.L NGC4548_a_06_TP 100,000 Molecular Clouds Across the
Main Sequence: GMCs as the Drivers
of Galaxy Evolution

Schinnerer EU NA Total Power 6

12:28:26 14:13:13 2018.1.00223.S NGC3256_a_07_7M Molecular Gas in Twin Galactic
Outflows

Sakamoto EA 7-m 7

11:51:24 12:59:19 2018.1.00699.S IRAS_F10_a_06_TM1 Resolving Massive Molecular
Outflows in a Representative Sample
of Local ULIRGs

Pereira Santaella EU 12-m 6

11:35:38 12:53:25 2018.1.00612.S NOM2005-_a_06_TP Core mass function in metal-poor
environments

Izumi EA Total Power 6

11:33:08 12:27:21 2018.1.01434.S Z_Ant_a_07_7M DEATHSTAR: The S-type stars Ramstedt EU 7-m 7

09:52:05 11:01:09 2018.1.01591.S SDSS0924_a_07_TM1 Do strong gravitational lenses have
too much low mass substructure?

McKean EU 12-m 7

09:38:38 11:15:06 2018.1.01284.S HOPS-138_a_07_7M A 350 GHz ACA Survey of Orion
Protostars

Megeath NA 7-m 7

09:29:39 10:55:06 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-10_a_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

08:50:26 09:51:58 2018.1.00699.S IRAS_072_a_06_TM1 Resolving Massive Molecular
Outflows in a Representative Sample
of Local ULIRGs

Pereira Santaella EU 12-m 6

08:32:07 09:38:23 2018.1.01284.S HOPS-401_a_07_7M A 350 GHz ACA Survey of Orion
Protostars

Megeath NA 7-m 7

08:15:55 08:50:19 2018.1.01344.S UGC2982_a_06_TM1 CON-quest: Finding the most
obscured galaxy nuclei

Aalto EU 12-m 6

07:59:48 09:29:31 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-191_b_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

07:34:26 08:31:59 2018.1.01205.L L1527_b_06_7M Fifty AU STudy of the chemistry in the
disk/envelope system of Solar-like
protostars (FAUST)

Yamamoto EA EU NA 7-m 6

07:14:59 08:15:48 2017.1.00221.S sn1987a_a_07_TM1 Resolving HCO+ in the ejecta of
Supernova 1987A: effect of mixing

Matsuura EU 12-m 7

06:33:32 07:59:40 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-10_a_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

06:32:05 07:34:18 2018.1.01284.S HOPS-311_a_07_7M A 350 GHz ACA Survey of Orion
Protostars

Megeath NA 7-m 7

06:30:49 07:14:52 2018.1.00992.S XID_419_a_07_TM1 A SUPER spatially-resolved
assessment of the impact of AGN-
driven outflows

Harrison EU 12-m 7

05:54:14 06:30:41 2018.1.00992.S XID_36_a_07_TM1 A SUPER spatially-resolved
assessment of the impact of AGN-
driven outflows

Harrison EU 12-m 7

05:21:14 05:54:08 2018.1.00992.S X_N_81_4_a_07_TM1 A SUPER spatially-resolved
assessment of the impact of AGN-
driven outflows

Harrison EU 12-m 7

04:17:30 05:21:07 2018.1.00187.S B0218+35_a_06_TM1 Lithium isotope ratio 6Li/7Li in ISM at
z=0.68

Yoshimura EA 12-m 6

03:29:29 04:56:55 2018.1.01115.S Tile_014_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

03:21:26 04:39:44 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1511_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Leroy NA Total Power 3



Across, the Nearest, Brightest
Southern Galaxy Disks

03:10:51 04:17:23 2018.1.00816.S Phoenix_a_06_TM1 Massive molecular gas flows
encasing radio bubbles in the Phoenix
cluster

Russell EU 12-m 6

02:05:45 03:21:18 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1097_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

02:01:45 03:29:21 2018.1.01115.S Tile_067_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

01:42:04 02:48:13 2018.1.00816.S Phoenix_a_06_TM1 Massive molecular gas flows
encasing radio bubbles in the Phoenix
cluster

Russell EU 12-m 6

01:06:41 01:39:20 2018.1.01344.S ESO_286-_a_06_TM1 CON-quest: Finding the most
obscured galaxy nuclei

Aalto EU 12-m 6

00:55:12 02:05:28 2018.1.01321.S NGC_253_b_06_TP Physics at High Angular Resolution in
Nearby Galaxies: The Local Galaxy
Inventory

Faesi EU Total Power 6

00:21:12 01:48:26 2018.1.01115.S Tile_073_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

2018-10-19
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:26:21 00:42:46 2018.1.01780.S W49B_b_06_TP Detailed observations of molecular
cloud toward the peculiar supernova
remnant W49B

Yoshiike EA Total Power 6

22:30:03 23:34:53 2018.1.00699.S IRAS_F19_a_06_TM1 Resolving Massive Molecular
Outflows in a Representative Sample
of Local ULIRGs

Pereira Santaella EU 12-m 6

21:50:30 23:03:10 2018.1.01205.L BHB07-11_a_06_7M Fifty AU STudy of the chemistry in the
disk/envelope system of Solar-like
protostars (FAUST)

Yamamoto EA EU NA 7-m 6

11:39:08 12:01:06 2018.1.01344.S NGC2369_a_06_TM1 CON-quest: Finding the most
obscured galaxy nuclei

Aalto EU 12-m 6

10:39:21 12:04:19 2018.1.00612.S NOM2005-_a_06_7M Core mass function in metal-poor
environments

Izumi EA 7-m 6

10:38:26 12:05:04 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-134_a_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

10:10:38 11:38:46 2018.1.01038.S HOPS-182_a_06_TM1 Hunting For Companionship:
Constraining the Close Binary
Formation Mechanism in Orion
Protostars

Tobin NA 12-m 6

09:27:19 10:37:59 2018.1.01284.S HOPS-319_a_07_7M A 350 GHz ACA Survey of Orion
Protostars

Megeath NA 7-m 7

09:07:55 10:35:55 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-134_a_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

08:44:03 10:10:29 2018.1.01038.S HOPS-182_a_06_TM1 Hunting For Companionship:
Constraining the Close Binary
Formation Mechanism in Orion
Protostars

Tobin NA 12-m 6

08:21:38 08:43:55 2018.1.01344.S NGC2369_a_06_TM1 CON-quest: Finding the most
obscured galaxy nuclei

Aalto EU 12-m 6

08:02:48 09:27:11 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-11_a_06_7M Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA 7-m 6

07:41:20 08:21:32 2018.1.00115.S aJ0445+0_a_03_TM1 Anticenter Dark Neutral Matter Liszt NA 12-m 3

07:37:32 09:07:48 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-191_b_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

06:52:22 07:41:13 2018.1.00115.S J0407+07_a_03_TM1 Anticenter Dark Neutral Matter Liszt NA 12-m 3

06:37:51 08:02:40 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-11_a_06_7M Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA 7-m 6

06:34:19 06:52:14 2018.1.00536.S 2MASSJ04_a_04_TM2 Revealing Sub-structures in a Very
Low Mass Disk

Natta OTHER 12-m 4

06:10:21 07:37:25 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-191_b_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

05:15:51 06:18:52 2018.1.00187.S B0218+35_a_06_TM1 Lithium isotope ratio 6Li/7Li in ISM at
z=0.68

Yoshimura EA 12-m 6

05:09:55 06:37:42 2018.1.01115.S Tile_095_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete Jameson OTHER 7-m 6



Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

04:51:52 06:10:13 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1511_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

04:34:07 05:09:47 2018.1.01434.S T_Cet_a_06_7M DEATHSTAR: The S-type stars Ramstedt EU 7-m 6

04:09:22 05:15:44 2018.1.00187.S B0218+35_b_06_TM1 Lithium isotope ratio 6Li/7Li in ISM at
z=0.68

Yoshimura EA 12-m 6

03:42:53 04:09:17 2018.1.01344.S IC_5179_a_06_TM1 CON-quest: Finding the most
obscured galaxy nuclei

Aalto EU 12-m 6

03:37:12 04:33:59 2018.1.00922.S helms51_a_07_7M Nature of Herschel-Selected Distant
Starbursts (Time Filler)

Riechers NA 7-m 7

03:35:48 04:51:45 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1097_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

02:40:43 03:42:48 2017.1.00301.S NGC_315_a_06_TM1 Measuring black hole masses in
early-type galaxies with ALMA

Barth NA 12-m 6

02:20:21 03:35:41 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1097_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

02:14:04 02:40:34 2018.1.01344.S IC_5179_a_06_TM1 CON-quest: Finding the most
obscured galaxy nuclei

Aalto EU 12-m 6

02:09:43 03:37:04 2018.1.01115.S Tile_081_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

2018-10-18
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

22:57:51 23:31:36 2018.1.01434.S IRC_-104_a_06_7M DEATHSTAR: The S-type stars Ramstedt EU 7-m 6

21:22:20 22:21:50 2018.1.01205.L BHB07-11_b_06_7M Fifty AU STudy of the chemistry in the
disk/envelope system of Solar-like
protostars (FAUST)

Yamamoto EA EU NA 7-m 6

20:05:15 21:21:13 2018.1.01205.L L483_a_06_7M Fifty AU STudy of the chemistry in the
disk/envelope system of Solar-like
protostars (FAUST)

Yamamoto EA EU NA 7-m 6

18:42:42 19:41:17 2018.1.00192.S G023.477_a_06_TP A survey of prestellar, high-mass
clump candidates: constraining
models of high-mass star formation

Sanhueza EA Total Power 6

18:42:19 19:57:30 2018.1.01205.L IRAS_153_b_06_7M Fifty AU STudy of the chemistry in the
disk/envelope system of Solar-like
protostars (FAUST)

Yamamoto EA EU NA 7-m 6

16:56:33 18:37:36 2018.1.01639.S Oph-C-N_a_07_TP Highly deuterated starless cores with
low CO freeze out: a chemical puzzle

Punanova EU Total Power 7

16:45:30 18:20:57 2018.1.01639.S Oph-C-N_a_07_7M Highly deuterated starless cores with
low CO freeze out: a chemical puzzle

Punanova EU 7-m 7

13:13:01 14:19:46 2018.1.01344.S F10565+2_a_06_TM1 CON-quest: Finding the most
obscured galaxy nuclei

Aalto EU 12-m 6

12:24:04 14:09:56 2018.1.00493.S NGC3256_a_07_7M Probing CN excitation and abundance
in dense gas in luminous infrared
galaxies

Wilson NA 7-m 7

12:17:44 13:30:50 2017.1.00886.L NGC3521_c_06_TP 100,000 Molecular Clouds Across the
Main Sequence: GMCs as the Drivers
of Galaxy Evolution

Schinnerer EU NA Total Power 6

11:37:01 12:59:34 2018.1.00616.S MACS1149_a_07_TM1 Anatomy of a spectroscopically-
confirmed lensed galaxy at z=9.11

Hashimoto EA 12-m 7

10:17:10 11:51:53 2018.1.01276.S 21PGiaco_a_08_TP Tracing the heritage of cometary
water through the HDO/H2O ratio

de Val-Borro NA Total Power 8

10:09:06 12:12:16 2018.1.01276.S 21PGiaco_a_08_7M Tracing the heritage of cometary
water through the HDO/H2O ratio

de Val-Borro NA 7-m 8

10:01:12 11:08:40 2018.1.00992.S cid_1057_a_07_TM1 A SUPER spatially-resolved
assessment of the impact of AGN-
driven outflows

Harrison EU 12-m 7

08:41:33 10:01:05 2018.1.01241.S MACSJ041_a_07_TM1 The 90 mas imaging of a z = 8.312
galaxy: Benchmarking our
understanding of galaxy formation

Tamura EA 12-m 7

08:38:47 10:07:20 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-191_b_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

07:07:44 08:38:40 2018.1.01276.S 21PGiaco_a_08_TP Tracing the heritage of cometary
water through the HDO/H2O ratio

de Val-Borro NA Total Power 8



07:06:00 08:41:26 2017.1.01178.S HL_Tau_a_09_TM1 Hot Water in HL Tau Humphreys EU 12-m 9

06:17:15 07:02:56 2018.1.01230.S GM_Aurig_a_06_TM1 Completing high-resolution imaging of
the multi-ringed transition disk around
GM Aur

Huang NA 12-m 6

06:02:42 07:44:55 2018.1.01284.S HOPS-138_a_07_7M A 350 GHz ACA Survey of Orion
Protostars

Megeath NA 7-m 7

05:38:59 07:06:30 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-13_a_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

04:56:15 06:17:10 2017.1.01471.S ALESS73._a_07_TM1 Rotation Curves of Star-Forming
Galaxies at z>4

Lelli EU 12-m 7

04:32:37 05:59:43 2018.1.01115.S Tile_020_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

04:20:38 05:38:52 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1511_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

03:35:16 04:56:08 2017.1.01471.S ALESS73._a_07_TM1 Rotation Curves of Star-Forming
Galaxies at z>4

Lelli EU 12-m 7

03:05:15 04:32:28 2018.1.01115.S Tile_034_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

03:04:50 04:20:31 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1097_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

02:36:16 03:35:10 2018.1.00113.S NGC7465_a_07_TM1 Molecular tori in Seyfert galaxies Garcia-Burillo EU 12-m 7

01:36:05 02:36:09 2017.1.00082.S NGC7314_a_07_TM1 Molecular tori in Seyfert galaxies Garcia-Burillo EU 12-m 7

01:34:07 02:56:56 2018.1.00986.S NGC6810_a_06_TP MAGNUM FEAR: mind the gap Carniani EU Total Power 6

01:29:45 02:57:14 2018.1.01115.S Tile_086_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

2018-10-17
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:36:40 00:34:33 2018.1.00443.S 24013+04_a_06_7M How is the mass assembled in high-
mass star-forming regions?

Traficante EU 7-m 6

23:28:41 00:34:21 2018.1.01780.S W49B_b_06_TP Detailed observations of molecular
cloud toward the peculiar supernova
remnant W49B

Yoshiike EA Total Power 6

22:50:06 00:02:04 2018.1.00699.S IRAS_204_a_06_TM1 Resolving Massive Molecular
Outflows in a Representative Sample
of Local ULIRGs

Pereira Santaella EU 12-m 6

22:17:22 23:33:03 2018.1.01205.L L483_a_06_7M Fifty AU STudy of the chemistry in the
disk/envelope system of Solar-like
protostars (FAUST)

Yamamoto EA EU NA 7-m 6

12:46:47 14:05:36 2018.1.01594.S COSMOS_a_03_7M Intensity Mapping of High Redshift
Molecular Gas at 3mm

Keating NA 7-m 3

08:24:06 08:58:01 2018.1.01434.S FU_Mon_a_06_7M DEATHSTAR: The S-type stars Ramstedt EU 7-m 6

08:04:53 09:12:23 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1792_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

07:05:34 08:22:50 2018.1.01205.L L1551_IR_b_06_7M Fifty AU STudy of the chemistry in the
disk/envelope system of Solar-like
protostars (FAUST)

Yamamoto EA EU NA 7-m 6

05:52:46 06:34:51 2018.1.00115.S J0211+10_a_03_TM1 Anticenter Dark Neutral Matter Liszt NA 12-m 3

05:38:40 07:05:27 2018.1.01115.S Tile_103_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

05:18:10 05:52:38 2018.1.00115.S aJ0242+1_a_03_TM1 Anticenter Dark Neutral Matter Liszt NA 12-m 3

04:45:36 06:06:33 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1097_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

04:30:54 05:30:24 2018.1.00804.S ACT_00_3_b_03_7M Redshifts of bright Herschel
gravitational lenses

Serjeant EU 7-m 3

2018-10-16
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

17:15:26 17:42:28 2018.1.00585.S 4C12.50_a_03_TM1 ALMA-SPONGE: the role of neutral
hydrogen in diffuse interstellar
chemistry

Stanimirovic NA 12-m 3

16:29:19 17:49:57 2018.1.00272.S NGC4038_a_06_7M Adjusting the Reception of The
Antennae: A Clear Look at GMCs in a
Major Merger

Wilson NA 7-m 6



15:52:06 16:48:37 2018.1.01236.S ngc_4945_a_03_TM2 Resolving the Super Star Clusters in
the Nuclear Starburst of NGC 4945

Leroy NA 12-m 3

15:08:46 16:29:12 2018.1.00272.S NGC4038_a_06_7M Adjusting the Reception of The
Antennae: A Clear Look at GMCs in a
Major Merger

Wilson NA 7-m 6

14:41:07 15:52:00 2018.1.01545.S TWA_3A_a_06_TM1 Unlocking the TWA 3 Triple System
with ALMA

Czekala NA 12-m 6

13:33:29 14:32:45 2018.1.00538.S J0920.8-_a_06_TM1 ALMA-BASS: CND-scale molecular
gas survey toward nearby luminous
AGNs selected with the Swift-BAT
hard X-ray survey

Izumi EA 12-m 6

13:15:06 13:55:02 2018.1.00047.S CW_Leo_a_06_7M Monitor band-6 line variability in IRC
+10216 with ALMA Compact Array
(III).

He CL 7-m 6

12:09:26 13:31:30 2018.1.01171.S NGC_3059_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

11:49:59 13:14:59 2018.1.00612.S NOM2005-_a_06_7M Core mass function in metal-poor
environments

Izumi EA 7-m 6

10:28:35 11:51:43 2018.1.00612.S NOM2005-_a_06_TP Core mass function in metal-poor
environments

Izumi EA Total Power 6

10:23:32 11:42:50 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-11_a_06_7M Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA 7-m 6

10:10:21 11:36:23 2018.1.01038.S HOPS-182_a_06_TM1 Hunting For Companionship:
Constraining the Close Binary
Formation Mechanism in Orion
Protostars

Tobin NA 12-m 6

09:10:53 10:00:32 2018.1.00115.S J0449+11_a_03_TM1 Anticenter Dark Neutral Matter Liszt NA 12-m 3

08:59:40 10:23:24 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-11_a_06_7M Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA 7-m 6

08:56:46 10:28:28 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-191_b_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

07:35:45 09:03:02 2018.1.01038.S HOPS-182_a_06_TM1 Hunting For Companionship:
Constraining the Close Binary
Formation Mechanism in Orion
Protostars

Tobin NA 12-m 6

07:27:35 08:52:14 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-11_a_06_7M Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA 7-m 6

07:23:43 08:56:39 2018.1.00744.S HOPS-13_a_06_TP Evolution of outflow-envelope
interactions in low-mass protostars

Arce NA Total Power 6

06:05:28 06:32:01 2018.1.00510.S NGC1333_a_04_TM2 Finding the precursor of HL Tau Di Francesco NA 12-m 4

06:00:22 07:27:27 2018.1.01115.S Tile_102_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

05:34:46 07:05:57 2018.1.00756.S MC02_a_06_TP A comprehensive survey to study the
evolution of high-density cores in
Taurus

Tachihara EA Total Power 6

04:33:09 06:00:14 2018.1.01115.S Tile_100_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

04:13:49 05:34:39 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1097_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

03:23:24 04:16:22 2017.1.00395.S IRASF221_a_06_TM1 Tracking the Properties of Gas
Clumps in Luminous Infrared Galaxies
Along the Complete Merger
Sequence

Diaz-Santos CL 12-m 6

03:05:48 04:33:01 2018.1.01115.S Tile_104_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

02:53:08 04:13:11 2018.1.01171.S NGC_1097_a_03_TP An ACA Survey of Dense Gas Across,
the Nearest, Brightest Southern
Galaxy Disks

Leroy NA Total Power 3

02:29:57 03:23:18 2017.1.00395.S IRASF221_a_06_TM1 Tracking the Properties of Gas
Clumps in Luminous Infrared Galaxies
Along the Complete Merger
Sequence

Diaz-Santos CL 12-m 6

01:48:03 02:29:02 2018.1.00119.S WISE2246_a_04_TM1 Constraining the Interstellar Medium
Properties of the Most Luminous
Galaxy Known

Diaz-Santos CL 12-m 4



01:25:52 02:53:01 2018.1.00986.S NGC6810_a_06_TP MAGNUM FEAR: mind the gap Carniani EU Total Power 6

01:25:24 02:52:40 2018.1.01115.S Tile_099_a_06_7M A Large Unbiased and Complete
Survey of CO in the Small Magellanic
Cloud

Jameson OTHER 7-m 6

00:05:38 01:25:33 2017.1.00687.S G035.39-_a_03_TP From filaments to cores: Dynamics in
infrared dark clouds

Barnes EU Total Power 3

00:05:05 00:58:39 2018.1.00922.S helms45_a_07_7M Nature of Herschel-Selected Distant
Starbursts (Time Filler)

Riechers NA 7-m 7


